



SHISHURAM DAS COLLEGE শিশুরাম দাশ কলেজ

Vill.- Bhusna (Near Sarisha), P.O.- Kamarpole,

P.S.- Parulia Coastal

Dist. - South 24 Pgs., Pin. - 743368, West Bengal. Email - shishuramdascollege@yahoo.co.in

Contact - 8918979749

Affiliated to University of Calcutta Recognized by UGC

REPORT OF MoU

This report provides an overview and analysis of the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between Bangabasi Evening College and Shishuram Das College. The MoU signifies mutual interest of both institutions in establishing a collaborative relationship to pursue specific goals and objectives. The purpose of this report is to present a comprehensive analysis in terms of the date of execution of MoU, tenure of the MoU, objectives of the MoU, activities conducted under MoU and outcomes of the MoU.

- 1. Date of execution of MoU- 22.07.2022
- 2. Tenure of the MoU- Five years starting from 22.07.2022

Activities conducted under MoU:

Date of the activity	Nature of the activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host Institute	Topic Covered	No. of Student s Benefitted
07.09.22	Faculty Exchange	Sri Samipeshu Das Assistant Professor, Dept of Sanskrit Bangabasi Evening College.	Shishuram Das College	Kalidasa's Abhigyan Sakuntalam	35
09.12.22	Faculty Exchange	Dr Nupur Datta, Assistant Professor, Dept of History, Shishuram Das College	Bangabasi Evening College	Social reform and the women's question	40
11.01.23	Faculty Exchange	Dr Sanjib Ghosh, Assistant Professor, Department of History, Bangabasi Evening College	Shishuram Das College	Importance of various sources in reconstructing the history of ancient India.	38
19.01.23	Faculty Exchange	Smt. Chhaya Mondal, Assistant Professor of Bengali Shishuram Das College	Bangabasi Evening College	Kavyatatva	42

Principal

Bangabasi Evening College

Principal Bangabasi Evening College Kolkata-700 009

Shishuram Das College

Principal Shishuram Das College Bhusna, Kamarpole, S. 24 Pgs.